## DJ R3X<sup>®</sup> INTERACTIVE REMOTE CONTROL DROID



**Remote Pairing** 

4

 $\wedge$ 

## **Remote Pairing Steps**

**WARNING:** 

CHOKING HAZARD - Small parts.

Not for children under 3 years.

- 1. Slide the power button on the back of DJ R3X to the ON position.
- 2. Slide the power button on the back of the remote to the ON position.
- 3. The remote and DJ R3X should pair automatically.

Troubleshooting: If having pairing issues, press the pairing button on back of DJ R3X (as shown in step #2) to send out a pairing signal. At the same time, turn the Remote Off and then On again to start pairing process over again.

## Bluetooth

AA

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth® SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by International Toy, Inc. is under license Other trademarks and trade names are those of the



This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

5

Caution: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or experienced radio / TV technician for help.

 FCC RF Radiation Exposure Statement Caution: To maintain compliance with the FCC's RF exposure guidelines, place the product at least 20cm from nearby persons.

**Disney Theme Park Merchandise** Lake Buena Vista, FL 32830 © Disney © & ™ Lucasfilm Ltd. Made in China

## INSTRUCTIONS 5+

